

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1574 of 2018

Manoj Kumar Singh & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Damodar Vally Corporation & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S. N. PATHAK

For Petitioners : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Shadab Bin Haque, Advocate
For Respondents : Mr. Saumitra Baroi, Advocate

I.A. No. 4924 of 2018

06/ 21.08.2018 This Interlocutory Application has been preferred for amendment in the prayer portion of the main writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks amendment in the prayer portion of the main writ application, by incorporating the prayer made in paragraph Nos. 3 & 5 of the interlocutory application.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to the same.

Let the said amendment as made in paragraph Nos. 3 & 5 of the interlocutory application be incorporated in para 1 and prayer portion of the main writ application.

Accordingly, I. A. No.4924 of 2018 stands allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file amended writ petition, within a period of one week.

W.P.(S) No. 1574 of 2018

Put up this case on 05.09.2018.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/