

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1574 of 2018

Manoj Kumar Singh & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
Damodar Valley Corporation & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vipul Poddar, Advocate
For the Respondents : M/s Anil Kumar Sinha, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Soumitra Borai, Advocate

14/ 09.06.2022 By way of last indulgence, further four weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petition.

Let it be made clear that if no counter affidavit is filed within the stipulated time, the same shall be accepted with a cost of Rs. 5000/-.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.