

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(S) No.1574 of 2018**

|                                     |     |                    |
|-------------------------------------|-----|--------------------|
| Manoj Kumar Singh & Others          | ... | <b>Petitioner</b>  |
| <b>-versus-</b>                     |     |                    |
| Damodar Valley Corporation & Others | ... | <b>Respondents</b> |

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN**

**For the Petitioners :** Ms. Anjali Sinha, Advocate  
**For the Respondents:** Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Sr. Advocate  
 Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

**15/ 18.01.2023** On the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after one week under the same heading.

**(Ananda Sen, J.)**

Kumar/S.K