

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 1574 of 2018

Namita Singh and Others ... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Damoder Valley Corporation, DVC Tower, 5th Floor P.O. &
P.S. VIP Road , District Kolkata -700054, West Bengal and
others ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anupam Sandilya, Advocate
For the Resp. -DVC : Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

Order No. 21/ Dated: 02.08.2024

On the request of learned counsel for both the
sides, put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Bibha/